



Howard Lake Lions Club

WE "GET TO" SERVE



Serving our community for 45 years

PO Box 13 Howard Lake MN 55349

Website: <u>www.hllions.org</u>

Email: lions@hllions.org

President: Jeff Wick

1st Vice: Darren McAlpine

2nd Vice: LaNette Thorson

3rd Vice: Debbie Workman

Secretary: Terry Thorson

Treasurer: Karen Hill

Board of Directors: Debbie Workman Donald Oestreich Craig Brose Harvey Krohn

Lion Tamer: Gary Hagemann

Tail Twister: Peggy Wick

Membership: Becky Frank Debbie McAlpine Renee Lahr

Immediate Past President: Craig Brose



MUSIC IN THE PARKING LOT

Music in the Parking Lot will take place on Friday, August 18th. We will serve hamburgers and all you can eat sweet corn from 4:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. It will be a free will donation. Lion Judy is the chairperson. Hamburgers and buns are provided by North Fork Meats, sweetcorn from Untiedt's, and the steamer for the sweetcorn from American Pressure. Howard Lake Wine and

Spirits will have beverages for purchase at our event. We will get the picnic tables for our event on Thursday night following our Lions' meeting. We will need help on Friday to set up serving tables, tents, griddle etc. Please be at Lions Hall on Friday by 2:00 p.m.? We will discuss more at our next Lions' meeting.

LIONS NIGHT AT THE ORPHANS GAME



Our Lions Club were guests at the Orphans game on Wednesday, June 28th. Thank you to the 16 Lion members and guests who were able to attend. Lion President Craig threw

out the first pitch. Well, he *threw* the first pitch.

A great time was had by all.



GOVERNOR'S NIGHT AND INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

Our Governor's Night and Installation of Officers was held on Thursday, July 20th. District Governor Peter Lendway and First Vice District Governor Mary Lee Curtis attended our meeting. Thank you to all the Lion members and guests who attended our meeting. Governor Peter gave us an insight on our new International President Patti Hill. Her motto is "Changing the World". Governor Peter also installed our new officers for 2023 – 2024 and inducted our new member, Lion Rob Workman. His sponsor is Lion Debbie Workman. Welcome to our club, Lion Rob!









Pictured on the left is Lion President Craig presenting a donation from our club to Advisor Jim Weninger from the Howard Lake Waverly Winsted FFA.

Pictured on the right President Craig giving a donation to the Swanson family to help with Corbin's battle with cancer.



HAPPY BIRTHDAY to the Howard Lake Lion members who are celebrating their birthdays in August: No birthdays!

UPCOMING

August 1st – National Night Out @ Memorial Park – 5:00 - 7:00 pm. August 3rd – Meeting - 6:30 p.m. potluck meal – Social 6:00 p.m., Meeting 7:00 p.m. August 14th – Ice Cream Social at The Lodge – 2:00 p.m. August 17th - Meeting - 6:30 p.m. potluck meal – Social 6:00 p.m., Meeting 7:00 p.m. August 18th – Music in the Parking Lot – serving from 4:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

ICE CREAM SOCIAL

Our Lions Club will be serving ice cream at The Lodge in Howard Lake starting on Monday, August 14th at 2:00 p.m. Lion Gary is the chairperson. He will either call Lion members or send out an email for volunteers. The ice cream social will be an ongoing event. We will serve ice cream at The Lodge the second Monday of every the month.

DUES

Dues were due by July 1st for the upcoming year. Thank you to the Lion members who have paid. Individual dues are \$60.00 and Household dues are \$100.00 for a couple. We only have two members who are behind and they will receive statements. We will wait a couple months to mail statements to the rest of the members to save on expenses. Please try to pay at an upcoming meeting. Thank you again to all the members who have paid so far.

National Night Out

National Night Out is on August 1, 2023 at Memorial Park from 5:00 pm until 7:00 pm. The Howard Lake Police Department has been collecting donations for prizes/event sponsorship. We look forward to celebrating with our community. There will be a cookout and prizes for participation. Our club is helping sponsor this event. Hope to see you there.

LINKS

Lions International – <u>www.lionsclubs.org</u> Multiple District 5M- <u>www.lionsmd5m.org</u> District 5M-7 - <u>www.e-district.org/sites/5m7/</u> 5M7 Gram newsletter - <u>http://www.e-district.org/sites/5m7/page-8.php</u> Click the link below to subscribe to receive the 5M7Gram by email – <u>https://5m7.us20.list-manage.com/subscribe?u=5508d8db2f8fa2e79810ebf0a&id=6e0038ed6a</u> Howard Lake Lions Club – <u>www.hllions.org</u>



WE "GET TO" SERVE